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18/01/2026 Sunday 15:30 17:00 Much Hadham (8) Triples practice 

21/02/2026 Saturday 10:00 10:45 Albury (6) District mini outing 

    11:00 12:00 Furneux Pelham(6) Tea & cake 

    12:15 13:00 Braughing (8)   

22/02/2026 Sunday 15:30 17:00 Much Hadham (8) Triples practice 

28/02/2026 Saturday 19:00 20:30 Rickmansworth County 10-Bell Practice 

21/03/2026 Saturday 13:30 14:15 Bishop’s Stortford (12) District mini outing 

    14:30 15:30 Thorley (6) Tea & cake 

    15:45 16:30 Sawbridgeworth (8)   

22/03/2026 Sunday 15:30 17:00 Much Hadham (8) Triples practice 

28/03/2026 Saturday 19:00 22:30 Albury Village Hall District Quiz 

18/04/2026 Saturday 13:50 17:00 Great Hormead (6) 
Hayden Cup striking competition 
Refreshments 
Business meeting 

19/04/2026 Sunday 15:30 17:00 Much Hadham (8) Triples practice 

25/04/2026 Saturday 09:00 18:30 Northchurch County Annual General Meeting 

16/05/2026 Saturday 13:30 14:15 Aspenden (8) District mini outing 

    14:30 15:30 Westmill (6) Tea & cake 

    15:45 16:30 Standon (6)   

17/05/2026 Sunday 15:30 17:00 Much Hadham (8) Triples practice 

30/05/2026 Saturday 19:00 20:30 Bishop's Stortford (12) County 12-Bell Practice 

20/06/2026 Saturday 13:30 14:15 Anstey (6) District mini outing 

    14:30 15:30 Barkway (8) Tea & cake 

    15:45 16:30 Barley (6)   

21/06/2026 Sunday 15:30 17:00 Much Hadham (8) Triples practice 

27/06/2026 Saturday 09:50   Much Hadham (8) Coburn Trophy 

18/07/2026 Saturday 10:00 11:00 Hatfield Heath  

    11:00 12:00 Hatfield Broad Oak Ring & Ramble 

    12:00 13:00 Duke's Head   

19/07/2026 Sunday 15:30 17:00 Much Hadham (8) Triples practice 

15/08/2026 Saturday 13:30 14:15 Widford (6) District mini outing 

    14:30 15:30 Much Hadham (8) Tea & cake 

    15:45 16:30 Little Hadham (6)   

16/08/2026 Sunday 15:30 17:00 Much Hadham (8) Triples practice 

29/08/2026 Saturday 19:00 20:30 
St. Albans Cathedral 
(12) 

County 12-Bell Practice 

19/09/2026 Saturday 09:50 13:00 Little Hadham (6) 
Richard Atkins Striking Competition 
Refreshments 
Business meeting 
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20/09/2026 Sunday 15:30 17:00 Much Hadham (8) Triples practice 

26/09/2026 Saturday 09:50   Eastern District? (6) Kimpton Cup 

17/10/2026 Saturday 10:00 11:00 Brent Pelham (6) District practice 

    11:15 12:30 Great Hormead (6) Tea & cake 

18/10/2026 Sunday 15:30 17:00 Much Hadham (8) Triples practice 

21/11/2026 Saturday     TBC District Outing 

22/11/2026 Sunday 15:30 17:00 Much Hadham Triples practice 

28/11/2026 Saturday 09:50   TBC County 10-Bell Competition 

12/12/2026 Saturday 15:00 16:00 Eastern District Service Ringing 

    16:00 16:45   Joint Districts Carol Service 

    16:45 Onward   Mulled Wine and Minced Pies 

16/01/2027 Saturday 15:00 16:00 Widford (6) Service Ringing 

    16:00 16:45   Service 

    16:45 17:30   Tea 

    17:30 18:30   Annual District Meeting 

 

* District open ringing will cater to any ringer that attends. Rounds and call changes, plain hunt and bob doubles will be 

rung as standard. If you have a request then please let the Ringing Master know when you arrive. 

* Import HCACR dates directly into your Google Calendar by going to https://hcacr.org/calendar/ and clicking on the +, or 

‘Add to Google Calendar’ at the bottom of the calendar. 

 


